“Settlements reclassified to revenues.”  Related income tax effects were also misstated.

We concluded that these misstatements were not material to any of the periods affected, as reported “Total Other
Comprehensive Income” is unchanged.  However, we have revised previous Consolidated Statements of
Comprehensive Income (Loss) reported during 2015 to properly reflect changes in fair value and settlements
reclassified to revenues. There is no impact on previously reported net income, total comprehensive income, cash
flows, financial position or other profitability measures.

12

Edgar Filing: Targa Resources Corp. - Form 10-Q

25

The following table displays the impact of these revisions to activity reported in our Consolidated Statements of
Comprehensive Income (Loss) during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2015 and the year ended
December 31, 2015:

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2015 September 30, 2015
As Reported As Corrected As Reported As Corrected

Pre-Tax

Related
Income
Tax

After
Tax Pre-Tax

Related
Income
Tax

After
Tax Pre-Tax

Related
Income
Tax

After
Tax Pre-Tax

Related
Income
Tax

After
Tax

Targa
Resources
Corp.
Commodity
hedging
contracts:
   Change in
fair value $ 4.6 $ (1.7 )$ 2.9 $ 5.5 $ (2.0 )$ 3.5 $ 5.2 $ (2.0 )$ 3.2 $ 7.5 $ (2.9 )$ 4.6
   Settlements

   reclassified to

   revenues (1.8 ) 0.7 (1.1 ) (2.7 ) 1.0 (1.7 ) (4.5 ) 1.7 (2.8 ) (6.8 ) 2.6 (4.2 )
Other
comprehensive
income (loss)
attributable to
Targa
Resources
Corp. 2.8 (1.0 ) 1.8 2.8 (1.0 ) 1.8 0.7 (0.3 ) 0.4 0.7 (0.3 ) 0.4

Noncontrolling
interests
Commodity
hedging
contracts:
   Change in
fair value 38.3 - 38.3 45.2 - 45.2 54.2 - 54.2 70.1 - 70.1
   Settlements

   reclassified to

   revenues (14.9) - (14.9) (21.8) - (21.8) (36.6) - (36.6) (52.5) - (52.5)
Other
comprehensive

23.4 - 23.4 23.4 - 23.4 17.6 - 17.6 17.6 - 17.6

Edgar Filing: Targa Resources Corp. - Form 10-Q

26

income (loss)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interests

Total
Commodity
hedging
contracts:
   Change in
fair value 42.9 (1.7 ) 41.2 50.7 (2.0 ) 48.7 59.4 (2.0 ) 57.4 77.6 (2.9 ) 74.7
   Settlements

   reclassified to

   revenues (16.7) 0.7 (16.0) (24.5) 1.0 (23.5) (41.1) 1.7 (39.4) (59.3) 2.6 (56.7)
Other
comprehensive
income (loss) $ 26.2 $ (1.0 )$ 25.2 $ 26.2 $ (1.0 )$ 25.2 $ 18.3 $ (0.3 )$ 18.0 $ 18.3 $ (0.3 )$ 18.0

13

Edgar Filing: Targa Resources Corp. - Form 10-Q

27

Year Ended
December 31, 2015
As Reported As Corrected

Pre-Tax

Related
Income
Tax

After
Tax Pre-Tax

Related
Income
Tax

After
Tax

Targa Resources Corp.
Commodity hedging contracts:
   Change in fair value $ 7.4 $ (2.8 )$ 4.6 $ 11.0 $ (4.2 )$ 6.8
   Settlements reclassified

   to revenues (5.9 ) 2.2 (3.7 ) (9.5 ) 3.6 (5.9 )
Other comprehensive income (loss) attributable to Targa
Resources Corp. 1.5 (0.6 ) 0.9 1.5 (0.6 ) 0.9

Noncontrolling interests
Commodity hedging contracts:
   Change in fair value 73.8 - 73.8 101.7 - 101.7
   Settlements reclassified

   to revenues (48.9) - (48.9) (76.8 ) - (76.8 )
Other comprehensive income (loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests 24.9 - 24.9 24.9 - 24.9

Total
Commodity hedging contracts:
   Change in fair value 81.2 (2.8 ) 78.4 112.7 (4.2 ) 108.5
   Settlements reclassified

   to revenues (54.8) 2.2 (52.6) (86.3 ) 3.6 (82.7 )
Other comprehensive income (loss) $ 26.4 $ (0.6 )$ 25.8 $ 26.4 $ (0.6 )$ 25.8

Note 3 — Significant Accounting Policies

Accounting Policy Updates

The accounting policies that we follow are set forth in Note 3 – Significant Accounting Policies of the Notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements in our Annual Report and our Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on
May 23, 2016. There were no significant updates or revisions to our policies during the nine months ended
September 30, 2016, except as noted below.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Edgar Filing: Targa Resources Corp. - Form 10-Q

28

In May 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") issued Accounting Standard Update (“ASU”) No.